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3046. SHRI BHOLANATH (B.P. SAROJ)
          SHRI HEMANT TUKARAM GODSE:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a)    whether the Government has launched the Swadhar Greh scheme to support
women victims of difficult circumstances in need of institutional support for rehabilitation;


(b)    if so, the details thereof along with the benefits intended under the scheme and

status of its implementation since inception;

(c)    whether the construction of houses under Swadhar scheme has been stopped in

some States particularly in Uttar Pradesh due to non release of funds by the Union Government; and


(d)    if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) and (b) Yes Sir, the Government has launched the Swadhar Greh scheme to support women victims of difficult circumstances in need of institutional support for rehabilitation. The Scheme envisages providing shelter, food, clothing and health as well as economic and social security for the women victims of difficult circumstances.
As on 31.03.2021, Swadhar Greh Scheme has been implemented in 30
States/UTs. The details of number of Swadhar Greh and beneficiaries under the Swadhar Greh Scheme since inception is at Annexure I.


(c) The construction of houses under Swadhar scheme has not been stopped in States particularly in Uttar Pradesh due to non release of funds by the Union Government.


(d) Does not arise.
********


Annexure I

Annexure referred to in reply of part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.3046 for reply on 06.08.2021 regarding Swadhar Greh Scheme.


The details of number of Swadhar Grehs and beneficiaries under the Swadhar Greh Scheme since inception is as under:


Year Number of Swadhar Homes Number of Beneficiaries

2016-17 551 16530
2017-18 544 17291
2018-19 398 12638
2019-20 417 12908
2020-21 361 7967
2021-22 361 7956

